

<p>SUPREME COURT OF COLORADO 2 East 14th Avenue Denver, CO 80203</p> <hr/> <p>Original Proceeding Pursuant to Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-40-107(2) Appeal from the Ballot Title Board</p> <hr/> <p>In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title, and Submission Clause for Proposed Initiative 2015- 2016 #75 (“Local Government Authority to Regulate Oil and Gas Development”)</p> <p>Petitioners: SHAWN MARTINI and SCOTT PRESTIDGE v. Respondents: BRUCE MASON and KAREN DIKE</p> <p>and</p> <p>Title Board: SUZANNE STAIERT; FREDERICK YARGER; and JASON GELENDER</p>	<p style="text-align: right;">DATE FILED: March 16, 2016 2:21 PM</p> <p style="text-align: center;">▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p>Attorneys for Petitioners: Elizabeth H. Titus, No. 38070 Katy L. Bonesio, No. 48891 Hogan Lovells US LLP 1200 Seventeenth Street, Suite 1500 Denver, Colorado 80202 Phone: (303) 899-7300 Fax: (303) 899-7333</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">Case No. 2016SA70</p>
<p style="text-align: center;">PETITIONERS’ OPENING BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR REVIEW OF PROPOSED INITIATIVE 2015-2016 #75 (“LOCAL GOVERNMENT AUTHORITY TO REGULATE OIL AND GAS DEVELOPMENT”)</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
I. Nature of the Measure	1
II. Nature of the Case, Course of Proceedings, and Disposition Below.....	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	5
I. UNDER THE GUISE OF “LOCAL GOVERNMENT REGULATION OF OIL AND GAS DEVELOPMENT,” THE INITIATIVE CONTAINS MULTIPLE AND DISTINCT SUBJECTS.	5
A. Standard of Review and Preservation of the Issues	8
B. The Initiative Grants Local Governments Constitutional Authority to Regulate Oil and Gas Development.	9
C. Granting Local Governments the Power to Ban Oil and Gas Operations is a Separate and Distinct Subject.....	12
D. Elimination of the Application of the Preemption Doctrine to a Category of Local Laws Is a Separate and Distinct Subject.	15
E. Curtailing the State’s Authority to Advance the Public Interest in Developing Oil and Gas is a Separate Subject.....	21
II. THE FINAL TITLE DOES NOT FAIRLY AND ACCURATELY INFORM VOTERS OF IMPORTANT ASPECTS OF THE INITIATIVE.	26

A.	Standard of Review and Preservation of the Issues	27
B.	The Final Title Fails to Reflect that the Initiative Declares on Behalf of the People of Colorado that Oil and Gas Development Has “Detrimental Impacts on Public Health, Safety, General Welfare, and the Environment.”	28
C.	The Final Title Fails to Reflect that the Measure Prioritizes Local Control of Oil and Gas Development Over Matters of State Interest and Matters of Statewide Concern.	29
D.	The Final Title Fails to Reflect that the Measure Increases the Authority of Local Governments to Enact Laws that Prohibit or Limit Oil and Gas Development.	31
	CONCLUSION	32

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Bd. of Cty. Comm’rs, La Plata Cty. v. Bowen/Edwards Assocs., Inc.</i> , 830 P.2d 1045 (Colo. 1992).....	10
<i>Chase v. Colo. Oil & Gas Conservation Comm’n</i> , 284 P.3d 161 (Colo. 2012).....	20
<i>City & County of Denver v. Denver Buick</i> , 347 P.2d 919 (Colo. 1959), <i>overruled in part by Stroud v. City of Aspen</i>	14
<i>City and Cty. Of Denver v. Qwest Corp.</i> , 18 P.3d 748, 754 (Colo. 2001).....	19
<i>City of Commerce City v. State</i> , 40 P.3d 1273 (Colo. 2002).....	15, 16
<i>Colo. Mining Ass’n v. Bd. of Cty. Comm’rs of Summit Cty.</i> , 199 P.3d 718 (Colo. 2009).....	28
<i>Evans v. Romer</i> , 882 P.2d 1335 (Colo. 1994).....	24
<i>Gerrity Oil & Gas Corp. v. Magness</i> , 946 P.2d 913 (Colo. 1997).....	21
<i>In re Title & Ballot Title & Submission Clause for 2005-2006 #55</i> , 138 P.3d 273 (Colo. 2006).....	14
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title, & Submission Clause & Summary for 1999-2000 No. 29</i> , 972 P.2d 257 (Colo. 1999).....	26
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause for 2003-2004 No. 32 & No. 33</i> , 76 P.3d 460 (Colo. 2003).....	15
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause, for 2007-2008, #17</i> , 172 P.3d 871 (Colo. 2007).....	9

<i>In re Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause, and Summary for 1999-2000 No. 258(A), 4 P.3d 1094 (Colo. 2000)</i>	8, 26, 27
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title, Submission Clause, & Summary by the Title Board Pertaining to a Proposed Initiative on “Obscenity”, 877 P.2d 848 (Colo. 1994)</i>	30
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title, & Submission Clause for 2009-2010, #24, 218 P.3d 350, 353 (Colo. 2009)</i>	8
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title, Submission Clause for 2009-2010 No. 45, 234 P.3d 642 (Colo. 2010)</i>	8
<i>In re Proposed Initiative for 1997-1998 #84, 961 P.2d 456, 458 (Colo. 1998)</i>	8
<i>In re Proposed Initiative for 2011–2012 # 45, 274 P.3d 576, 579 (Colo. 2012)</i>	8
<i>Matter of Proposed Election Reform Amendment, 852 P.2d 28 (Colo. 1993)</i>	29
<i>Matter of Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause, & Summary for 1997- 1998 No. 64, 960 P.2d 1192 (Colo. 1998)</i>	15
<i>Matter of Title, Ballot Title, & Submission Clause, & Summary for 1997-98, No. 30, 959 P.2d 822 (Colo. 1998)</i>	18
<i>Matter of Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause, & Summary for 1999- 2000 No. 25, 974 P.2d 458 (Colo. 1999)</i>	26
<i>Matter of Title, Ballot Title, & Submission Clause, & Summary for Amend Tabor No. 25, 900 P.2d 121 (Colo. 1995)</i>	18
<i>Matter of Title, Ballot Title, & Submission Clause for 2013-2014 #76, 333 P.3d 76</i>	8, 14
<i>Matter of Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause for 2013-2014 #90, 328 P.3d 155 (Colo. 2014)</i>	19, 20

<i>Matter of Title, Ballot Title, Submission Clause, and Summary for 1996</i> No. 2, 920 P.2d 798 (Colo. 1996)	30
<i>Stroud v. City of Aspen</i> , 532 P.2d 720 (Colo. 1975).....	13
<i>Voss v. Lundvall Bros.</i> , 830 P.2d 1061 (Colo. 1992).....	10, 13
<i>Webb v. City of Black Hawk</i> , 295 P.3d 480 (Colo. 2013).....	16

STATUTES

C.R.S. § 1-40-105(1).....	2
C.R.S. §1-40-105(2).....	2
C.R.S. § 1-40-106(3).....	27
C.R.S. § 1-40-106(3)(b)	26
C.R.S. § 1-40-106.5	8
C.R.S. § 1-40-107(1)(a)	2, 3
C.R.S. § 1-40-107(2).....	passim
C.R.S. § 25-7-102	16
C.R.S. § 34-60-102	21, 22, 23, 25
C.R.S. § 34-60-102(1)(a)	21, 24
C.R.S. § 34-60-102(1)(a)(I)	2, 13
C.R.S. § 34-60-102(1)(b).....	13
C.R.S. § 34-60-106(2).....	11
C.R.S. §§ 34-60-116	10

C.R.S. § 34-60-117	10
C.R.S. § 38-12-301	18, 19
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	
Colo. Const. art. II, § 3.....	24
Colo. Const. art. V, § 1(5.5).....	7, 14, 25
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
<i>Bakken Oil Boom Brings Growing Pains to Small Montana Town,</i> National Geographic	18
Katie Valentine, <i>This North Dakota Oil Town has the Highest Rent in the</i> <i>Country</i> , Climate Progress (Feb. 20, 2014, 12:26 PM)	18
